McGill () -vs- Ottawa ()
11/21/2021 at Ottawa

Date: 11/21/2021 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Start: 2:04PM -
Time- 2-00 McGill 1 1 0 2
Attendance: 94 Ottawa 1 1 1 3
Location: Ottawa McG: Cassidy Stasiuk (1); Jade Downie-Landry (1)
OTT: Katherine Birkby (2); Kathleen Reedman (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type McG OTT
1st 0:49 OoTT Katherine Birkby Kiah Vail, EV 0] 1
1st 1:15 McG Jade Downie-Landry Christiana Colizza, EV 1 1
2nd 4:24 OoTT Kathleen Reedman Sophie Gareau, Katherine Birkby PP 1 2
2nd 9:26 McG Cassidy Stasiuk Laura Jardin, Jaime Kastelic PP 2 2
3rd  11:52 OoTT Katherine Birkby Sophie Gareau, Alexe Clavelle PP 2 3
McGill Power Plays Ottawa Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 13:15 06:45 0 0 -- 2nd 04:05 07:58 03:53 0 0 --
2nd 10:56 17:46 06:50 0 0 -- 3rd 00:00 0 0 --
3rd 00:00 0 0 -- 3rd 10:37 09:23 0 0 --
13:35 (o} (o] 0/3 13:16 (o] 0 0/3
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st OoTT Alice Fillion 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 13:15 PP
2nd McG Stephanie Desjardins 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 4:05 PP
2nd OoTT Mikaila Kraczynski 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 7:58 PP
2nd oTT Kiah Vail 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 10:56 PP
2nd McG Elizabeth Mura 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 17:46 PP
3rd McG Marika Labrecque 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 4:51 PP
3rd McG Stephanie Desjardins 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 10:37 PP




McGill 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/-

FO

Pen

BLK

e e
N Do ©®o MNP

WNNNNRRER R
WO~NoONONO OGN

Sarah Carmichael
Megan Harley
Elizabeth Mura
Lydia MacLellan

Mia Vaananen

Mika Chang
Christiana Colizza
Marika Labrecque
Emma Piers
Makenzie McCallum
Raelene Verbruggen
Stephanie Desjardins
Quynn Campbell
Olivia Pridham

Katie Rankin

Jaime Kastelic
Cassidy Stasiuk
Jade Downie-Landry
Laura Jardin

Tricia Deguire

o

Ottawa 3

Pos

Totals

Player

NIOORFRPFP OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOoO|I®

WOFrP OO0OFRP OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0Or OO0OO0O0OO0 Oo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO0 0O 0O O0OO0DO0O00DO0O00DO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN
OO0 0O 0O 000000000000 O0OO0O0OO0O oW

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|o
OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

+/-

?
o

FO

Pen

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

BLK

B P
S o © ~|#

15
16
17
20
24
26
29
30
34
55
77
81
87
88
91
92

Mikaila Kraczynski
Jaimee MacDonald
Arianne Gagnon
Kiah Vail

Kathleen Reedman
Kate Maclean
Christine Deaudelin
Kylie Lalonde
Alyssa MacMillan
Katherine Birkby
Aurelie Dubuc
Mahika Sarrazin
Alexe Clavelle
Ariane Minville
Taylor Scott

Alice Fillion

Sophie Gareau
Jade Todd

Alyssa Biesenthal
Ariane Aubin

o

1-2

Totals

McGill Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player

[

Mins

EN

WO OO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0ONOOOORr OO0OO0OoO|®

Tota

O O ONOOORrR OO0OFP OO OO0OFr OO0 O|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoO|N
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

¢ Mins

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

Ottawa Goalkeeping

EN

2 3

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

1 Sarah Carmichael

33 Tricia Deguire

0:00

L 58:30

o

24

29 Aurelie Dubuc
30 Mahika Sarrazin

0:00
W_ 60:00

o

0 0
11 12

31

Totals

wlw oo

McGill Faceoffs

N[~ ok

©(© O|N

© (00 O |W

o O OO

24

Totals

Ottawa Faceoffs

NN OO

® |0 O (k=

11 12

31



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-1

1-1

1-1 PP McG
1-1 PP OTT
1-1 PP OTT
1-1

1-1 PP OTT
1-1

1-2

1-2 PP OTT
1-2

2-2

2-2 PP McG
2-2

2-2 PP McG
2-2 PP McG
2-2 PP McG
2-2 PP McG
2-2 PP McG
2-2 PP McG
2-2 PP McG
2-2 PP McG
2-2 PP McG
2-2

2-2 PP OTT
2-2

2-2 PP OTT
2-2

2-3 PP McG
2-3 PP McG
2-3 PP McG

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[00:49] GOAL by OTT Katherine Birkby (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kiah Vail, On ice for OTT: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1
for season.
McGill 0, Ottawa 1

[01:15] GOAL by McG Jade Downie-Landry, Assist by Christiana Colizza, On ice for McG: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 8 for
season.

McGill 1, Ottawa 1
[13:15] Penalty on Alice Fillion OTT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[13:15] Start power play for McG.

Period #2 Plays

[1 Alice Fillion (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for McG.

[04:05] Penalty on Stephanie Desjardins McG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[04:05] Start power play for OTT.

[04:24] GOAL by OTT Kathleen Reedman (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sophie Gareau and Katherine Birkby, On ice for OTT: , On
ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 1, Ottawa 2
[07:58] Penalty on Mikaila Kraczynski OTT 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[07:58] End power play for OTT.

[09:26] GOAL by McG Cassidy Stasiuk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Laura Jardin and Jaime Kastelic, On ice for McG: , On ice for
OTT: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 2, Ottawa 2

[10:56] Penalty on Kiah Vail OTT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[10:56] Start power play for McG.

[17:46] Penalty on Elizabeth Mura McG 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
[17:46] End power play for McG.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Stephanie Desjardins (McG) penalty complete.

[1 Start power play for McG.

[1 Mikaila Kraczynski (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for McG.

[1 Kiah Vail (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 Start power play for OTT.

[1 Elizabeth Mura (McG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for OTT.

[04:51] Penalty on Marika Labrecque McG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[04:51] Start power play for OTT.

[10:37] Penalty on Stephanie Desjardins McG 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[10:37] Start power play for OTT.

[11:52] GOAL by OTT Katherine Birkby (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sophie Gareau and Alexe Clavelle, On ice for OTT: , On ice
for McG: , goal number 2 for season.

McGill 2, Ottawa 3
Period #0 Plays

[1 Marika Labrecque (McG) penalty complete.
[1 Stephanie Desjardins (McG) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for OTT.



