McGill () -vs- Ottawa () 11/21/2021 at Ottawa

Date: 11/21/2021 Start: 2:04PM Time: 2:00 Attendance: 94 Location: Ottawa

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
McGill	1	1	0	2
Ottawa	1	1	1	3

McG: Cassidy Stasiuk (1); Jade Downie-Landry (1) OTT: Katherine Birkby (2); Kathleen Reedman (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	McG	OTT
1st	0:49	OTT	Katherine Birkby	Kiah Vail,	EV	0	1
1st	1:15	McG	Jade Downie-Landry	Christiana Colizza,	EV	1	1
2nd	4:24	OTT	Kathleen Reedman	Sophie Gareau, Katherine Birkby	PP	1	2
2nd	9:26	McG	Cassidy Stasiuk	Laura Jardin, Jaime Kastelic	PP	2	2
3rd	11:52	OTT	Katherine Birkby	Sophie Gareau, Alexe Clavelle	PP	2	3

McGill Power Plays

Ottawa	Power	Plavs

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	13:15		06:45	0	0		2nd	04:05	07:58	03:53	0	0	
2nd	10:56	17:46	06:50	0	0		3rd			00:00	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0		3rd	10:37		09:23	0	0	
			13:35	0	0	0/3				13:16	0	0	0/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	OTT	Alice Fillion	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	13:15	PP
2nd	McG	Stephanie Desjardins	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	4:05	PP
2nd	OTT	Mikaila Kraczynski	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	7:58	PP
2nd	OTT	Kiah Vail	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	10:56	PP
2nd	McG	Elizabeth Mura	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	17:46	PP
3rd	McG	Marika Labrecque	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	4:51	PP
3rd	McG	Stephanie Desjardins	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	10:37	PP

Individual

McGill 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Sarah Carmichael	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Megan Harley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Elizabeth Mura	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Lydia MacLellan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Mia Vaananen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Mika Chang	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Christiana Colizza	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Marika Labrecque	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Emma Piers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Makenzie McCallum	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Raelene Verbruggen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Stephanie Desjardins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	16	Quynn Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Olivia Pridham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Katie Rankin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Jaime Kastelic	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Cassidy Stasiuk	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Jade Downie-Landry	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Laura Jardin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Tricia Deguire	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Ottawa 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	7	Mikaila Kraczynski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Jaimee MacDonald	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Arianne Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Kiah Vail	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Kathleen Reedman	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Kate Maclean	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Christine Deaudelin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Kylie Lalonde	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Alyssa MacMillan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Katherine Birkby	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Aurelie Dubuc	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Mahika Sarrazin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Alexe Clavelle	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Ariane Minville	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Taylor Scott	0	0	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Alice Fillion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	87	Sophie Gareau	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Jade Todd	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Alyssa Biesenthal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Ariane Aubin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

McGill Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1 Sarah Carmichael	•	0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33 Tricia Deguire	L	58:30	3	0	7	9	8	0	24
Totals			3	0	7	9	8	0	24

	De		G						TOTA
# Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	0	- 1
29 Aurelie Dubuc		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30 Mahika Sarrazin	W	60:00	2	0	8	11	12	0	31
Totals			2	0	8	11	12	0	31

McGill Faceoffs Ottawa Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[00:49] GOAL by OTT Katherine Birkby (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kiah Vail, On ice for OTT: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGIII 0, Ottawa 1
0-1		[01:15] GOAL by McG Jade Downie-Landry, Assist by Christiana Colizza, On ice for McG: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 8 for season.
		McGill 1, Ottawa 1
1-1		[13:15] Penalty on Alice Fillion OTT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP McG	[13:15] Start power play for McG.
		Period #2 Plays
1-1	PP OTT	[] Alice Fillion (OTT) penalty complete.
1-1		[] End power play for McG.
1-1	11 011	[04:05] Penalty on Stephanie Desjardins McG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP OTT	[04:05] Start power play for OTT.
1-1		[04:24] GOAL by OTT Kathleen Reedman (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sophie Gareau and Katherine Birkby, On ice for OTT: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 1, Ottawa 2
1-2		[07:58] Penalty on Mikaila Kraczynski OTT 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP OTT	[07:58] End power play for OTT.
1-2		[09:26] GOAL by McG Cassidy Stasiuk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Laura Jardin and Jaime Kastelic, On ice for McG: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 2, Ottawa 2
2-2		[10:56] Penalty on Kiah Vail OTT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP McG	[10:56] Start power play for McG.
2-2		[17:46] Penalty on Elizabeth Mura McG 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
2-2	PP McG	[17:46] End power play for McG.
		Period #3 Plays
2-2	PP McG	[] Stephanie Desjardins (McG) penalty complete.
2-2	PP McG	[] Start power play for McG.
2-2	PP McG	[] Mikaila Kraczynski (OTT) penalty complete.
2-2	PP McG	[] End power play for McG.
2-2	PP McG	[] Kiah Vail (OTT) penalty complete.
2-2	PP McG	[] Start power play for OTT.
2-2	PP McG	[] Elizabeth Mura (McG) penalty complete.
2-2		[] End power play for OTT.
2-2		[04:51] Penalty on Marika Labrecque McG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP OTT	[04:51] Start power play for OTT.
2-2		[10:37] Penalty on Stephanie Desjardins McG 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP OTT	[10:37] Start power play for OTT.
2-2		[11:52] GOAL by OTT Katherine Birkby (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sophie Gareau and Alexe Clavelle, On ice for OTT: , On ice for McG: , goal number 2 for season.
		McGill 2, Ottawa 3
		Period #0 Plays
2-3	PP McG	[] Marika Labrecque (McG) penalty complete.
2 2		Il Stanbania Deciardine (McC) penalty complete

PP McG [] End power play for OTT.

2-3 2-3